(TO BE PUBLISHED ON OCTOBER 5, 2022)

EXHIBIT A

(Type A Notice)

NOTICE OF REFERENDUM ELECTION

NOTICE TO ELECTORS OF SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PLATTEVILLE

TAKE NOTICE that a referendum election shall be held on November 8, 2022 in the School District of Platteville for the purpose of approving or rejecting an Initial Resolution adopted by the School Board of said School District on August 10, 2022.

The Initial Resolution reads as follows:

INITIAL RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$36,000,000

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of the School District of Platteville, Grant, Iowa and Lafayette Counties, Wisconsin, that there shall be issued, pursuant to Chapter 67, Wisconsin Statutes, General Obligation Bonds in an amount not to exceed \$36,000,000 for the purpose of paying the cost of improvements to school district buildings and grounds including Americans with Disabilities Act and safety improvements; cafeteria/kitchen renovations at the Neal Wilkins Early Learning Center and the High School; renovations and additions to the Neal Wilkins Early Learning Center, the Middle School and the High School; improvements to the High School outdoor activities complex; parent drive and parking safety upgrades at the Westview Elementary School; and equipment and furniture acquisition related to said projects.

The question to be submitted to District electors with respect to the Initial Resolution will be "Shall the foregoing resolution of the School Board of the School District of Platteville be approved?"

Copies of the Resolution directing submission of the question set forth above to the electorate and information concerning district boundaries may be obtained at the District offices located at 780 N. 2nd Street, Platteville, WI 53818.

Persons with questions regarding the referendum election should contact Jim Boebel, Superintendent.

School District of Platteville

Matthew Zielinski District Clerk